REAL ESTATE REGULATORY AUTHORITY, BIHAR Before the Bench of Hon'ble Member Mr. S.D. Jha, RERA, Bihar.

RERA/CC/392/2023

Mr. Ar	nil Singh				Complainant
			Vs.		
M/s Ja	aidev Gre	en Homes	Pvt.	Ltd	Responden

PROJECT: Malti Kunj

For Complainants: Mr. Ujjwal, Advocate.

For Respondent: Mr.Jai Ram Singh, Advocate

PROCEEDING

12.08.2024 Hearing taken up. Mr. Ujjwal, Advocate appears for the complainant and Shri Jai Ram, Advocate appears for the respondent.

The learned counsel for the respondent reiterates his earlier submissions made in the petition filed by him on 02.07.2024 stating inter alia that the complainant has not replied to the submissions as made in paragraphs no. 4,5, 6 and 7 of the petition, therefore, he has prayed for dismissal of the complaint as not maintainable. Both the learned counsels submit that they have nothing to say further and hence the order may be passed on the basis of the materials available on record.

With mutual consent, order is reserved.

Sd/-S.D. Jha Member